
554 

Tender No: 4004 
663 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Healing Industries Ltd 
Healing Industries Ltd 
Healing Industries Ltd 
The Dominion Construction Co Ltd 
3m NZ Ltd 
3m NZ Ltd 
Repco Manf Co (NZ) Ltd 
Repco Manf Co (NZ) Ltd 
Repco Manf Co (NZ) Ltd 
Repco Manf Co (NZ) Ltd 
Repco Manf Co (NZ) Ltd 
3m NZ Ltd 
General Motors New Zealand Ltd 
Thematic Group Limited 
The Joyce Consulting Group 
Thematic Group Limited 
Donald K Jones 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

8 
Tender No: 4005 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Bondrite Adtech 
Bondrite Adtech 

28 
Tender No: 4006 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Masterpet Corporation Ltd 
Davis Gelatine NZ Ltd 

33 
Tender No: 4007 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Item Code: Ex35005 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Palmers ton North 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

9 
15 
15 

1 
10 
10 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
50 

5 
30 
2 
2 

499 Units Available At $69 Premium 

Item Code: Ex35015 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Item Code: Ex35015 

Item Code: 36005 

Location 

Wellington 
Christchurch 

Units 
Sought 

3 
7 

Units 
Sought 

2 
28 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 4008 
173 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Wilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd 
Wilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd 
Wilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd 
Wilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd 

Unsuccessful 
Anthony Trading Co Ltd 
Anthony Trading Co Ltd 
Robert Mark Ltd 
Harrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd 
Cost Less Ltd 
Thematic Group Limited 
Cost Less Ltd 
Thematic Group Limited 

5 
Tender No: 4009 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Item Code: Ex36010 

Location 

Manukau City 
Manukau City 
Manukau City 
Manukau City 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Item Code: Ex36010 

Units 
Sought 

5 
100 
50 
18 

1 
1 
5 
5 

10 
2 

20 
2 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 4010 
1795 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

A S C Flowers Customs Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Item Code: 37005 

Location 

Wellington 

Units 
Sought 

15 

1,780 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Units 
Won 

9 
15 
15 

1 
10 
10 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
50 

5 
30 

2 
2 

Units 
Won 

3 
5 

Units 
Won 

2 
26 

Units 
Won 

5 
100 
50 
18 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

15 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

400.00 
300.00 
200.00 
20.00 
11.00 
6.00 
5.00 
4.00 
3.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

108.00 
21.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1,010.00 
801. 00 
651.00 
501.00 

153.00 
104.00 
55.00 
10.00 
5.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 

No. 18 

Premium 

3,600.00 
4,500.00 
3,000.00 

20.00 
110.00 
60.00 
5.00 
4.00 
3.00 
2.00 
1.00 

10.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

324.00 
105.00 

Premium 

4.00 
0.00 

Premium 

5,050.00 
80,100.00 
32,550.00 
9,018.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 


