THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name Location Sought Souccessful eating Industries Ltd Auckland 9 and 10			
iseling industries Ltd suckiand 9 seling industries Ltd suckiand 15 her Dominion Construction Co Ltd wellington 1 m KZ Ltd auckiand 10 m KZ Ltd auckiand 10 m KZ Ltd auckiand 10 septement Co (KZ) Ltd wellington 1 septement Co (KZ) Ltd wellington 2 septement Corporation Ltd wellington 2 successful successful successful successful successful successful Tender No: 4006 - Item Code: 523015 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought successful successful successful successful No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4006 - Item Code: 52001 Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex35016 successful No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 Titkingon Soord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 titkingon Soord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 titkingon Soord (KZ) Ltd M	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiu
ealing Industries Ltd Auckland 15 ealing Industries Ltd Auckland 15 he Deninion Construction Co Ltd Wellington 1 m KZ Ltd Auckland 10 proc Manf Co (KZ) Ltd Wellington 1 epco Manf Co (KZ) Ltd Wellington 1 ence 1 Motors New Zealand Ltd Upper Hutt 50 he Joyce Consulting Group Auckland 2 onald K Jones As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 499 Units Auckland 3 onald K Jones As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 499 Units Auckland 7 Tender No: 4005 - Item Code: Ex35015 8 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Successful ondrite Adtech Auckland 3 ondrite Adtech Auckland 7 Tender No: 4005 - Item Code: Ex35015 2 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Auckland 7 Mame Location Sought Successful as Issufficient Bids Were Received, 1 Mane Location Sought Successful Successful Successful Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Itiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 18 Units Successful Itiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Hitiking Svord (KZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Nellington 3 Suckland 1 Depert Mark Ltd Christchurch 5 Successful No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Successful Successful Successful So Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Hitis Successful Successful So			
m NZ Ltd marked 10 pero Manf Co (NZ) Ltd Hellington 1 pero Manf Co (NZ) Ltd Hellington 1 m NZ Ltd Mellington 1 m NZ Ltd Mellington 1 m NZ Ltd Hellington 1 m NZ Ltd Mellington 2 m NZ Ltere Vo: 4005 - Item Code: Ex35015 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 m NZ Ltere Vo: 4005 - Item Code: Ex35015 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 m NZ Ltere Vo: 4005 - Item Code: State 1 Name Location Sought Successful 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 m NZ Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 m NZ Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 m MZ Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 Mellington 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 2 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 3 Multis Available At Zero Premium Mellington 3 Mankau City 10 Miltington Sword (NZ) Ltd Menukau City 10 Miltington 5 Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Menukau City 10 Mellington 5 Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Menukau City 10 Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Menukau City 10 Menukau City 10 Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Mellington 5 Licence Units of \$2,00	9 15 15 1 10	400.00 300.00 200.00 20.00 11.00	3,600.00 4,500.00 3,000.00 20.00 110.00
mixe Ltd Auckland 10 Upper Hutt 50 Auckland 2 Auckland 3 Auckland 3 Item Code: Ex35015 S Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful Su	10 1 1 1 1	6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00	60.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
hematic Group Limited Auckland 2 Ackland 2 Ackland 2 As Insufficient Bids Mere Received, 499 Units Available At \$69 Premium Tender No: 4005 - Item Code: Ex35015 8 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful ondrite Adtech Auckland 3 ondrite Adtech Units Successful asterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 avis Gelatine NC 1005 - Item Code: Ex35015 3 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful asterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 avis Gelatine NC 1005 - Item Code: Sa6005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4005 - Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 Hikinson	1 10 50 5 30	$ \begin{array}{r} 1.00 \\ 1.00 \\ 0.00 \\ 0.00 \\ 0.00 \\ 0.00 \end{array} $	1.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tender No: 4005 . Item Code: Ex35015 8 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Successful Auckland 3 Name Auckland 3 Successful Auckland 7 Icence Units of \$2,000 Each Item Code: Ex35015 28 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Wellington 2 Name Location Sought Successful Wellington 2 asterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 wis Gelatine NZ Ltd Mellington 2 Tender No: 4007 Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No 33 Units Name Location Sought Sought Tender No: 4008 Item Code: Steedel 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Manukau City 5 Name Location Sought Successful Manukau City 100 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 10 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manuka	2 2	0.00	0.00
8 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful Successful Tender No: 4006 - Item Code: Ex35015 28 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful asterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 christchurch 28 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Name Location Sought Successful Itikinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 Itkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 Itkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 Sot Less Ltd Auckland 1 Auckland 2 Mobils Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4009 - Item Code: 37005 Item Code: 370			
Name Location Sought Successful condrite Adtech Auckland 3 Auckland 7 Tender No: 4006 - Item Code: Ex35015 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: State Code Constraint of \$2,000 Each Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: State Code Constraint of \$2,000 Each Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: State Code Constraint of \$2,000 Each Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: State Code Constraint of \$2,000 Each Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: State Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Cod			
Auckland 3 Mondrite Adtech Auckland 3 Mondrite Adtech Auckland 7 Intender No: 4006 - Item Code: Ex35015 28 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Name Location Sought Successful Wellington 2 avis Gelatine NZ Ltd Wellington 2 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4005 - Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Manukau City 50 100 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Manukau City 50 Name Location Sought Successful 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Auck	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiur
28 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Name Location Sought Successful avis Gelatine NZ Ltd Wellington 2 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: Ex36010 Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 Successful Item Code: Ex36010 Successful Inthony Trading Co Ltd Manukau City 50 Auckland 1 Auckland 1 Auckland 1 Auckland	3 5	108.00 21.00	324.00 105.00
Name Location Sought Successful lasterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 avis Gelatine NZ Ltd Wellington 2 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 20 is dist Less Ltd Auckland 10 is dist Less Ltd Auckland 20 is dist Less Ltd Auck			
asterpet Corporation Ltd Wellington 2 avis Gelatine NZ Ltd Christchurch 28 Tender No: 4007 - Item Code: 36005 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 Trans Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Manuka Name Units Successful Name Units Successful Namukau City 5 Manukau City 50 Manukau City 100	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiu
33 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 33 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4008 - Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name Location Sought Successful 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 11kinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manuk	2 26	2.00	4.00 0.00
Tender No: 4008 Item Code: Ex36010 173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Name Location Sought Successful Item Code: Ex36010 1ikinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 1ikinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 173 Location Sought 50 50 173 Location Manukau 10 10 173 Location Suckland 10 173 Location Suckland 20 175 Location Suckland 20 175 Location Suckland 20 175 Locence Units of \$2,000			
173 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Name Location Sought Successful Successful Sought 'ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 5 'ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 'ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 'ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 18 Unsuccessful Manukau City 18 nthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 nthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 obert Mark Ltd Christchurch 5 arrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 ost Less Ltd Auckland 10 hematic Group Limited Auckland 2 Menukau City 5 10 2 Stess Ltd Auckland 2 'bematic Group Limited Auckland 2 'steence Units of \$2,000 Each 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4010 - Item Code: 37005 '1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units Units			
NameLocationSoughtSuccessfulSuccessfulSuccessfulSuccessfulSuccessfulSword (NZ) LtdManukau City50Sword (NZ) LtdManukau City100Sword (NZ) LtdManukau City18Unsuccessfulmthony Trading Co LtdAuckland1obert Mark LtdChristchurch5arrisons & Crosfield (NZ) LtdWellington5ost Less LtdAuckland10hematic Group LimitedAuckland20hematic Group LimitedAuckland20Sot Less LtdAuckland20hematic Group LimitedAuckland20So Bids Were Received For This Tender No.5Units Available At Zero PremiumTender No: 4009 - Item Code: 870051795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each5UnitsUnits			
ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 50 ilkinson Sword (NZ) Ltd Manukau City 100 inthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 nthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 obert Mark Ltd Auckland 1 obert Mark Ltd Christchurch 5 arrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 ost Less Ltd Auckland 10 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 2 S Licence Units of \$2,000 Each 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4009 - Item Code: 37005 1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiu
nthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 nthony Trading Co Ltd Auckland 1 tobert Mark Ltd Christchurch 5 arrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 tess Ltd Auckland 10 hematic Group Limited Auckland 2 tost Less Ltd Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 thematic Group Limited Auckland 20 Tender No: 4009 - Item Code: Ex36010 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4010 - Item Code: 37005 1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units	5 100 50 18	1,010.00 801.00 651.00 501.00	5,050.00 80,100.00 32,550.00 9,018.00
obert Mark Ltd Christchurch 5 iarrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 iost Less Ltd Auckland 10 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 iost Less Ltd Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 hematic Group Limited Set Less 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Auckland 20 Set Less Ltd Set Less Ltd	0	153.00	0.00
Auckland 20 Auckland 20 Auckland 2 Tender No: 4009 - Item Code: Ex36010 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4010 - Item Code: 37005 1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units	0 0 0 0 0	$ \begin{array}{r} 104.00 \\ 55.00 \\ 10.00 \\ 5.00 \\ 0.00 \end{array} $	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium Tender No: 4010 - Item Code: 37005 1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units 	0	0.00 0.00	0.00
Tender No: 4010 - Item Code: 37005 1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units			
1795 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Units			
	Units	Bid Rate	
Successful	Won	Per Unit	Premiun
S C Flowers Customs Ltd Wellington 15	15	0.00	0.00

554